

Control Number: 49262



Item Number: 10

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 49262

\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$

APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF FLORESVILLE TO AMEND A SEWER CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN WILSON COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: 07 PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION PUBLIC OF LIFY COMMISSION OF TEXASLING CLERK

ORDER NO. 4 GRANTING EXTENSION

This Order addresses the request for an extension filed by the City of Floresville on July 23, 2019. The City of Floresville requests additional time to submit an affidavit regarding proof of notice. The City of Floresville indicated that newspaper publication of the notice will not be complete until August 19, 2019.

The administrative law judge grants the extension request. On or before August 26, 2019, the City of Floresville must provide an affidavit regarding proof of notice.

Signed at Austin, Texas the 23^{p} day of July 2019.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

CHRISTOPHER OAKLEY ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Q:\CADM\Docket Management\Water\CCN\49xxx\49262-4 ext.docx